PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5511423

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-------------------|----------------|
| BRET C MILLETT | 04/22/2019 |
| PAUL DOUGLAS CORL | 04/30/2019 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | VOLCANO CORPORATION |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 3721 VALLEY CENTRE DRIVE, SUITE 500 |
| City: | SAN DIEGO |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA |
| Postal Code: | 92130 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 15489622 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8587204095

Email: nancy.overly-walker@philips.com
Correspondent Name: NANCY OVERLY-WALKER

Address Line 1: 3721 VALLEY CENTRE DRIVE, SUITE 500

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92130

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 2012P02345US02 |
|-------------------------|-----------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | NANCY OVERLY-WALKER |
| SIGNATURE: | /NANCY OVERLY-WALKER/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 05/07/2019 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=2012P02345US02_Assignment#page1.tif source=2012P02345US02_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505464620 REEL: 049106 FRAME: 0707

| Date. | Signature: | Paul Douglas CORL | , Assignor/Inventor |
|--|--|--|---|
| Data: | Signatura | | Aggignarflavantar |
| Date: _April 22, 2019_ | Signature: | Bret C. MILLETT | , Assignor/Inventor |
| | that any willful false stater ore than five (5) years, or | • | ounishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or |
| | | at the above-identified application joint Inventor of a claimed inventi | was made or authorized to be made by me, on in the application. |
| I/We certify that I/we ha | ave the full right to convey | the above rights. | |
| Upon request at the ex proceedings including p | pense of the Assignee, I/v patent prosecution actions or convenient for securing | we agree to execute all papers, to s and infringement actions, and d | g right, title, and interest to the fullest extent. ake all rightful oaths, testify in all legal o all other such acts which may be oregoing invention or for perfecting title |
| | | | d in any and all foreign countries to issue any d that of its successors, assigns, and legal |
| therewith, based thered divisions, continuations | on, or claiming priority the s, continuations-in-part, re | refrom including, but not limited t -examinations, reissues, and exte | ternational patent applications associated o, any and all provisionals, non-provisionals ensions thereof, and the right to claim priority patents granted on these applications. |
| | | d States Application No. 15/489 , ication No. ***, | 622 |
| hereby sell, and assign having a place of busin | n, and transfer the entire a ness at 3721 Valley Centre | nd exclusive right, title, and intere Drive, Suite 500, San Diego, Ca | a below-named Assignor(s) or Inventor, est in the following to Volcano Corporation, alifornia, 92130, USA its successors, assigns, y/our invention for which an application: |

PATENT REEL: 049106 FRAME: 0708

RECORDED: 05/07/2019

| Date : April 30, 20 | 019 Signature: | /Paul Douglas Corl/ Paul Douglas CORL | , Assignor/Inventor |
|---|--|--|--|
| ∪ate: | Signature: | Bret C. MILLETT | , Assignor/Inventor |
| Data | 0: | | A tour - office A |
| • | dge that any willful fals ot more than five (5) y | se statement made in this declaration is punis ears, or both. | hable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or |
| | | clare that the above-identified application was original joint Inventor of a claimed invention in | • |
| I/We certify that I/v | ve have the full right to | convey the above rights. | |
| Upon request at the proceedings include | ne expense of the Assignation of | enable the Assignee to enjoy the foregoing rig gnee, I/we agree to execute all papers, take a n actions and infringement actions, and do all securing and maintaining patents on the foreg | all rightful oaths, testify in all legal other such acts which may be |
| | • | ent Office officials in the United States and in a sely to the Assignee(s), for its sole use, and that | |
| therewith, based the divisions, continuations | nereon, or claiming prictions, continuations-in | and all other United States, foreign and internative therefrom including, but not limited to, ar part, re-examinations, reissues, and extensions, title, and interest in and to any and all pater | ny and all provisionals, non-provisionals ons thereof, and the right to claim priority |
| was filed on A | | a United States Application No. 15/489,622 nal Application No. ***, | |
| hereby sell, and as having a place of b | ssign, and transfer the ousiness at 3721 Valle | which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we as a be entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in y Centre Drive, Suite 500, San Diego, Califor nominees (collectively "the Assignee") my/our | n the following to Volcano Corporation, nia, 92130, USA its successors, assigns, |

PATENT REEL: 049106 FRAME: 0709